## WORLD TRADE

## ORGANIZATION

G/TBT/2/Add.91/Rev.2 1 April 2010

(10-1780)

**Committee on Technical Barriers to Trade** 

## IMPLEMENTATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE AGREEMENT ON TECHNICAL BARRIERS TO TRADE

Communication from Paraguay

Revision

The following communication under Article 15.2 of the Agreement on Technical Barriers to Trade has been received from the delegation of the Republic of Paraguay.

Please be advised that the Office of the President of the Republic of Paraguay has issued Decree No. 1.765 of 3 April 2009 approving the Regulations and establishing the strategy for the *Sistema Nacional de Información y Notificación* - SNIN (National Information and Notification System) in respect of technical regulations, standards and conformity assessment procedures covered by the WTO Agreement on Technical Barriers to Trade.

Furthermore, the Office of the President of the Republic of Paraguay has issued Decree No. 1.766 of 3 April 2009 establishing the National Technical Committee on Technical Barriers to Trade.

The full text of the above-mentioned Decrees is available for consultation at:

www.snin.gov.py,

http://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2010/tbt/PRY/10 1254 00 s.pdf and http://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2010/tbt/PRY/10 1254 01 s.pdf.

E-mail: <u>snin@mic.gov.py</u> Fax: +(595) 21 616 3084 Original: Spanish